

## **RESOLUTION 2018-054**

## REAPPOINTING SARAH HAGAN TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, Sarah Hagan has served one term on the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board and was appointed to the Board by Resolution 2016-025; and

WHEREAS, Sarah Hagan's two year term will expire in June 2018 and she has requested reappointment; and

WHEREAS, Council Liaison Griffin, and the Chair of the Parks Board, with assistance of staff, are recommending Sarah Hagan for reappointment; and

WHEREAS, according to Chapter 2.16 of the Sherwood Municipal Code, members of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board shall be appointed by the Mayor with consent of the City Council.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor is authorized to reappoint Sarah Hagan to a two year term, expiring June 2020.

**Section 2.** This Resolution is effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 19th of June, 2018.

Keith Mays, Mayo

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder